REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2012
7:00 PM — COMMUNITY CENTER

Town Board Members Present: Supervisor-Randy Preston
Councilman-Darin Forbes
Councilman-Steve Corvelli
Councilwoman-Rarilee Conway
ABSENT Councilwoman-Dawn Stevens

Public Present: Gerald L. Bruce-Town Clerk

RESOLUTION 52-12 TOWN BOARD APPROVED THE 11-13-12 & 11-28-12 MINUTES.

Motion- Darin Forbes Seconded- Steve Corvelli All in Favor

The Post Office will change their hours to 8:15 AM-12:00 Noon and 2:30 PM to 4:15 PM. In the
near future.

The employee party will be December 21, 2012 at 11:30 AM.

THE TOWNS ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY
JANUARY 2, 2013 AT 7:00 PM

RESOLUTION 53-12 THE TOWN BOARD APPROVED THE EXPENSES AND TRANSFERS.

From: G550 To: G585 Amt: 7070.82
Amt: 23069.28
Amt: 1660.11
Amt: 7126.85
Amt:
Amt:
Amt:
Amt:

From: H269 To:H285 Amt. 151097.00
Amt. 14363.20
Amt. 1057.47
Amt. 5099.45
Amt.
Amt.

From: W232 To:W250 Amt. 1747.64
Amt. 3290.00
Amt. 230.41
Amt. 1340.72
Amt.
Amt.

From: GD32 To:GD36 Amt. 1787.28
Amt. 2022.34
Amt. 144.37

Amt. 501.99



Refund of Expenses
Refund of Expenses
Cable Franchise
Cable Franchise
Cable Franchise
Justice Fees/Fines
Per Capita

Gifts & Donations
Total

Highway
From

State Aid-FEMA
FEMA

State Aid-FEMA
BAN Proceeds
State Aid-FEMA
Total

Water

From

State Aid-FEMA
Total

92.00 Assessors Expenses
95.00 Town Clerk Expenses
800.00 Buildings Expenses
315.00 Aging Salary
278.00 Aging Expense
1652.00 Parks Expense
295.00 Youth Ctr Expense
1356.00 Beautification
4883.00 Total

To

11222.00 Road Repair Salaries
5400.00 Road Repairs Expenses
10740.00 Road Construction
67632.00 Equipment Purchases
12112.00 Machine Repairs Expenses
107106.00 Total

To
1030 Operating Exp.
1030 Total

Motion- Steve Corvelli Seconded -Rarilee Conway All in Favor

Motion to adjourn by Steve Corvelli-Seconded by Darin Forbes All in Favor

Respectfully Submitted:

Gerald L. Bruce/Town Clerk

92.00
95.00
800.00
315.00
278.00
1652.00
295.00
1356.00
4883.00

11222.00
5400.00
10740.00
67632.00
12112.00
107106.00

1030.00
1030.00



