### REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING TUESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2012 7:00 PM – COMMUNITY CENTER

Town Board Members Present: Supervisor-Randy Preston

Councilman-Darin Forbes Councilman-Steve Corvelli Councilwoman-Rarilee Conway Councilwoman-Dawn Stevens

ABSENT

Public Present: Gerald L. Bruce-Town Clerk

### RESOLUTION 52-12 TOWN BOARD APPROVED THE 11-13-12 & 11-28-12 MINUTES.

Motion- Darin Forbes Seconded- Steve Corvelli All in Favor

The Post Office will change their hours to 8:15 AM-12:00 Noon and 2:30 PM to 4:15 PM. In the near future.

The employee party will be December 21, 2012 at 11:30 AM.

From: G550 To: G585

# THE TOWNS ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING WILL BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY JANUARY 2, 2013 AT 7:00 PM

#### RESOLUTION 53-12 THE TOWN BOARD APPROVED THE EXPENSES AND TRANSFERS.

7070 82

Amt:

FIOIII.	G550	10. G565	Amt: Amt: Amt: Amt: Amt: Amt: Amt: Amt:	23069.28 1660.11 7126.85
From:	H269	To: H285	Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt.	151097.00 14363.20 1057.47 5099.45
From:	W232	To: W250	Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt.	1747.64 3290.00 230.41 1340.72
From:	GD32	To: GD36	Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt.	1787.28 2022.34 144.37 501.99

Refund of Expenses	92.00 Assessors Expenses	92.00
Refund of Expenses	95.00 Town Clerk Expenses	95.00
Cable Franchise	800.00 Buildings Expenses	800.00
Cable Franchise	315.00 Aging Salary	315.00
Cable Franchise	278.00 Aging Expense	278.00
Justice Fees/Fines	1652.00 Parks Expense	1652.00
Per Capita	295.00 Youth Ctr Expense	295.00
Gifts & Donations	1356.00 Beautification	1356.00
Total	4883.00 Total	4883.00

## Highway

From To

State Aid-FEMA	11222.00 Road Repair Salaries	11222.00
FEMA	5400.00 Road Repairs Expenses	5400.00
State Aid-FEMA	10740.00 Road Construction	10740.00
BAN Proceeds	67632.00 Equipment Purchases	67632.00
State Aid-FEMA	12112.00 Machine Repairs Expenses	12112.00
Total	107106.00 Total	107106.00

Water

From To

 State Aid-FEMA
 1030 Operating Exp.
 1030.00

 Total
 1030 Total
 1030.00

Motion- Steve Corvelli Seconded -Rarilee Conway All in Favor

Motion to adjourn by Steve Corvelli-Seconded by Darin Forbes All in Favor

Respectfully Submitted:

Gerald L. Bruce/Town Clerk